

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Evans

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 29, strike lines 8 and 9 and substitute
2 "SERVICES AT A HEALING CENTER, A HEALTH-CARE FACILITY, OR A
3 PARTICIPANT'S PRIVATE RESIDENCE, WITHIN THE LOCAL JURISDICTION'S
4 BOUNDARIES IF THE INDIVIDUAL IS A LICENSED FACILITATOR PURSUANT TO
5 THIS ARTICLE 170. NOTHING IN THIS ARTICLE 170 MUST BE CONSTRUED TO
6 LIMIT A LOCAL JURISDICTION FROM REGULATING THE TIME, PLACE, AND
7 MANNER OF THE OPERATION OF LICENSES ISSUED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE
8 50 OF TITLE 44 OR REGULATING THE USE OF PRIVATE RESIDENCES AS
9 BUSINESSES."
- 10 Page 29, strike line 12 and substitute "ARTICLE 170, EXCEPT TO THE
11 EXTENT A LOCAL JURISDICTION IS AUTHORIZED TO ENACT REGULATIONS
12 PURSUANT TO THIS ARTICLE 170 OR ARTICLE 50 OF TITLE 44."
- 13 Page 31, line 19, strike "170." and substitute "170, EXCEPT TO THE
14 EXTENT A LOCAL JURISDICTION IS AUTHORIZED TO ENACT REGULATIONS
15 PURSUANT TO THIS ARTICLE 170 OR ARTICLE 50 OF TITLE 44."
- 16 Page 42, line 10, after "50" insert "AND OTHER LOCATIONS WHERE A
17 FACILITATOR MAY PROVIDE NATURAL MEDICINE SERVICES".
- 18 Page 42, strike line 21 and substitute "50, EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT A
19 LOCAL JURISDICTION IS AUTHORIZED TO ENACT REGULATIONS PURSUANT
20 TO THIS ARTICLE 50 OR ARTICLE 170 OF TITLE 12."
- 21 Page 69, line 27, strike "50." and substitute "50, EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT
22 A LOCAL JURISDICTION IS AUTHORIZED TO ENACT REGULATIONS PURSUANT
23 TO THIS ARTICLE 50 OR ARTICLE 170 OF TITLE 12."

** ** ** ** ** **